Employees covered by this Agreement may be cross utilized between job functions, 12 
including fleet and passenger service functions. 13 

2. New hire employees will be considered as probationary for the first six (6) months of completed 14 
service one thousand and forty hours (1040) worked. Probationary periods may be extended at by 15 
mutual agreement of the Company and the Union. Probationary employees may be severed from the 16 
Company without cause and without notice at the sole discretion of the Company. 17 

3. If an employee involuntarily leaves a position in a classification and accepts a position in 18